Square Pancake® II Air Cylinders
Catalog # SQ-PAN2
Square Pancake®II Cylinders
Specifi cations and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation2
Nonrotating , Twin Rod Series SND
How it works  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
How to Order . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11

Specifi cations and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 5
How to Order
8-3-07
How to Order
1. Specify S, Model, Action, and Bore
2. Specify optional Mounting (if required) then Stroke
3. Specify the Options in alphabetical order
Ordering example #1: SSD4-PM2.500-BFV
Square Pancake® II single rod, double acting,
1-1/2" bore, pivot mount (pin 90° from port),
2-1/2" stroke, front bumpers, and Viton seals.
Ordering example #2: SSD3-1.000
Square Pancake® II single rod, double acting,
1-1/16" bore, standard tapped mounting holes,
and 1" stroke.
Standard Series SSD, SSR, SSX, SWD, STD
Series
S - Square Pancake® II
 Options Enter in alphabetical order
 B - Bumpers, both ends1
 BF - Bumper, front only1
 BR - Bumper, rear only1
 E - Magnet on piston for position sensing (see  sensors page 15;
   length adders page 8) 3/8" stroke minimum2
 J - Failsafe operation (single acting, spring retract models)
 L - Low friction seals (see length adders page 8)
 M, M1, M4 - Magnet on piston and adhesive mounted dovetail
   extrusion to hold 1/4" dovetail sensors. (see sensors
   page 15; length adders page 8) 3/8" stroke min.2
 Q - Low temperature operation (–40°F to +200°F)
 TCF - Coarse female rod thread, dimension E (page 7)
 TCM - Male rod end with coarse thread (page 8)
 TFM - Male rod end with fi ne thread (page 8)
 TN - Non-threaded rod
 T1, T4 - Additional adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions
   located in position 1 or 4
 V - Viton seals for media compatibility (–15°F to +225°F)
 W - Rod wiper, Buna N only (page 8)
 X - EXTRA Rod extension
   Example: X0.5 = 1/2" EXTRA Rod Extension
      X1 = 1" EXTRA Rod Extension
1  Stroke is reduced by .03 per end; .06 for option B;
  Spring retracted, BR only;  Spring extended, BF only.
2  Not available with Viton seals or low temperature seals.
Mounting
Tapped mounting holes are standard in the basic
model and need not be specifi ed. For other mounting
specify only one option code.
 Leave Blank - Basic Model
 PM - Pivot mount, pin 90° from port
 SM - Pivot mount, pin in-line with port
Model
Number
 Series Model Action Bore  Mounting  Stroke Options– –
Model
S - single rod
W - double rod
T - double rod,
  hole thru
Action
 D - double acting
 R - single acting,
   spring retract
   (Model S only)
 X - single acting,
   spring extend
   (Model S only)
Bore
 2 - 3/4"
 3 - 1-1/16"
 4 - 1-1/2"
 5 - 2"
 6 - 2-1/2"
 7 - 3"
 8 - 4"
Stroke
 0.125 - 1/8"
 0.250 - 1/4"
 0.375 - 3/8"
 0.500 - 1/2"
 etc., thru
 4.000 - 4"

Specifi cations and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation 11
How to Order
Nonrotating, Twin Rod Series SND
8-3-07
How to Order
1. Specify S, Model, Action and Bore
2. Specify optional Mounting (if required), then Stroke
3. Specify the Options in alphabetical order
Ordering example #1: SND3-PM0.375-V
This model number specifi es a Square® Pancake II
nonrotating, double acting, cylinder with tool bar, 1-1/16"
bore, pivot mounting, 3/8" stroke and Viton seals.
Ordering example #2: SND5-2.000
This model number specifi es a Square® Pancake II
nonrotating, double acting, cylinder with tool bar, 2" bore,
standard tapped mounting holes, and 2" stroke.
Model
Number
Bore
 2 - 3/4"
 3 - 1-1/16"
 4 - 1-1/2"
 5 - 2"
Series
S - Square Pancake® II
 Options Enter in alphabetical order
 CE - Counterbored rod end tool bar (page 12)
 E - Magnet on piston for position sensing
   (See length adders pg. 13) 3/8" stroke minimum1
 K - Rod end tool bar rotated 90°
 M, M1, M4 - Magnet on piston and adhesive mounted dovetail
   extrusion to hold 1/4" dovetail sensors. (see sensors
   page 15) 3/8" stroke minimum1
 Q - Low temperature operation (–40°F to +200°F)
 T1, T4 - Additional adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions
   located in position 1 or 4
 V - Viton seals for media compatibility (–15°F to +225°F)
 X - EXTRA Rod extension
   Example: X0.5 = 1/2" EXTRA Rod Extension
    X1 = 1" EXTRA Rod Extension
1 Not available with Viton seals or low temperature seals.
Model
N - Nonrotating,
  Twin Rod
Action
 D - double acting
 Series Model Action Bore  Mounting  Stroke Options– –
Stroke
 0.125 - 1/8"
 0.250 - 1/4"
 0.375 - 3/8"
 0.500 - 1/2"
 etc., thru
 4.000 - 4"
 (see page 12 for
standard strokes)
Note:
Special strokes are
available on request.
Contact Engineering
or your local Fabco-Air
Distributor.
Mounting
Tapped mounting holes are standard in the basic
model and need not be specifi ed. For other mounting
specify only one option code.
 Leave Blank - Basic Model
 PM - Pivot mount, pin 90° from port
 SM - Pivot mount, pin in-line with port
Square Pancake®II Cylinders
Specifi cations and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation12
E
Threaded
2 Places
B + Stroke
See Note 1
C2 C2C
TYP.
C
TYP.
A Square
D 3 Places

3
3
Ordering Guide – Dovetail Style Magnetic Sensor with LED
Electrical Characteristics
Sourcing PNP 6-24 VDC, 0.20 Amp Max current, 0.5 Voltage Drop
Sinking  NPN 6-24 VDC, 0.20 Amp Max current, 0.5 Voltage Drop
Note*: Quick disconnect styles are supplied with 6 inch pigtail with male connector. Order female cordsets separately.
• Encased in a plastic housing, dovetail style
  electronic sensors are corrosion resistant.
 60° wire outlet allows close mounting.
• Two methods of mounting are available:
 1. Tie bolt mounted clamps (Option -E)
 2. Adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions (Option -M)
• Order sensors separately from the table below
Set Screw
Sensor Temperature Range
-20° to +80° C (-4° to +176° F)
Length
1 Meter
2 Meters
5 Meters
Part No.
CFC-1M
CFC-2M
CFC-5M
Female Cordsets
for
Quick Disconnect
Option -E  Magnet on piston – use tie bolt mounted clamps
Option -M Magnet on piston and adhesive mounted dovetail extrusions
To apply dovetail style sensors fi rst
locate clamp in rough position on any
of the tie bolts and lock it in place with
the set screw.
Next, make fi ne adjustment by sliding the
sensor within the clamp and lock in place
with its set screw.
Order clamps and sensors separately
Order sensors separately
Dovetail Extrusion
Dovetail style sensor
Standard Dovetail Rail Positions
 Bore Stroke Range Position
 3/4" 3/8" to 1-1/4" 2 & 4‡
 3/4" 1-1/2" & above 2
 1-1/16" & up 3/8" & above 2
‡Note: When alternate positions are spec-
ifi ed, the second of two required dovetail
rails will be applied at position 2. (Contact
factory for other combinations.)
Tie Bolt
Clamp
Dovetail
style sensor
4
1
3
2
 Kit No. 900-F00-000 900-G00-000 900-H00-000
To Fit Bore 3/4, 1-1/16, 1-1/2, 2 2-1/2, 3 4
Clamp Selection Guide
Square Pancake®II Cylinders
Specifi cations and prices subject to change without notice or incurring obligation16
List Prices - Series SSD, SSR, SSX, SWD, STD
Basic Model
SSD
SSR (0 to 1" Stroke)
SSR (1-1/8 to 4" Stroke)
SSX (0 to 1" Stroke)
SSX (1-1/8 to 4" Stroke)
     Add per 1/8" of Stroke (SSD, SSR, SSX)
SWD